Main building (“100 North Main”) and develop or redevelop parking on the 100 North 

Main site; and  

WHEREAS, it is anticipated that the cost of the purchase of 100 North Main and 

preconstruction cost in connection with and the cost of the development or redevelopment 

of parking on the 100 North Main site will be up to Twelve Million Dollars ($12,000,000) 

and that Memphis Center City Revenue Finance Corporation (“CCRFC”) will loan such 

amount to DMA from monies currently available or to be available in the future from the 

PILOT Extension Fund or from a loan funded from the PILOT Extension Fund;